SouthWoods Homeschool Support Center Fee Schedule

A membership fee will be due monthly to cover the costs associated with running the Center. These
expenses include, but are not limited to, building overhead and maintenance costs, class supplies, field

trip costs, and party/special event costs.

Number of Students Enrolled

Monthly Membership Fee

One child $80
Two children $105
Three or more children $130

Families who are members of SouthWoods Christian Church will receive a 10% discount of their
membership fees.

Enrollment fees are $25 per child, up to a maximum of $100 per family. Enrollment fees are non-
refundable and are due at the time of registration.

Credits toward membership dues will be available based on the volunteer needs of the Center. If there
are more volunteers seeking credits than needed, credits will be given based on merit and recipient
history.

Type of Credit Monthly Credit Amount*
Teaching a class $60
Helping in a class during all three blocks $20
Early set-up (9-9:25) $15
Extended clean-up (1:05-1:30) $15

*Total credits cannot exceed fees due.

Again, credits may not be available in every area, every semester. In the event that there are more
credit-seekers than positions needing to be filled, the opportunity to earn credits will be based on merit
(strongest lesson plan proposal, work ethic, etc.) as determined by the Center director. It may be
possible for a parent to give up their required service as determined by enrollment numbers. A parent
may wish to do so to enjoy more time in the parent lounge but must remain on campus for the entire
day. Credits and fees will be reevaluated periodically for appropriateness.



